
I.S.G.A. 2018     Results - OVER 13    

Held at Guildford High School, Guildford 

on Saturday 10 March 2018 

 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

North London Collegiate SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 301 Serena Shah 7.40 8.20 8.10 7.90 31.60 56           

 302 Olivia Lake 7.80 8.35 8.55 8.30 33.00 40 =         

 303 Cara Chedid 7.85 0.00 8.25 8.85 24.95 71           

 304 Cassie Chan 7.55 8.45 8.60 7.50 32.10 52 =         

 305 Camilla De Pourbaix 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 76 =         

 306 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 76 =         

  Total of top 4 30.60 25.00 33.50 32.55    32.00 6   153.65 14   

 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

British School in the 
Netherlands 

SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 307 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 76 =         

 308 Sara Graeber 7.55 8.80 8.35 8.85 33.55 29 =         

 309 Claudia Del Rio 7.65 8.35 8.70 8.50 33.20 38           

 310 Isabel van Zoest 7.65 7.95 7.95 8.55 32.10 52 =         

 311 Toni Jardine 8.10 8.30 8.15 8.40 32.95 44           

 312 Ella van Zoest 8.30 9.20 8.50 8.80 34.80 14           

  Total of top 4 31.70 34.65 33.70 34.70    31.32 9   166.07 7   

 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Haberdashers' Aske's SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 313 Abigail Deitsch 7.00 7.90 7.45 8.40 30.75 61           

 314 Nella Hoogeboom 7.30 8.25 8.15 8.20 31.90 55           

 315 Margot Gillespie 7.40 8.20 8.05 8.30 31.95 54           

 316 Eleanor Delaney 7.65 8.05 8.50 8.55 32.75 46           

 317 Stephanie Madden 7.65 8.30 9.45 8.85 34.25 19 =         

 318 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 76 =         

  Total of top 4 30.00 32.80 34.15 34.10    31.30 10   162.35 11   

 

 

 

 

 

 



 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

St Helen & St Katharine SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 319 Phoebe Teh 7.70 7.85 9.25 8.60 33.40 34 =         

 320 Rebecca Teh 7.60 7.15 8.40 8.10 31.25 58           

 321 Charlotte King 6.00 7.80 7.95 7.10 28.85 69           

 322 Emma Harrison 7.10 8.15 7.25 7.00 29.50 67           

 323 Lucy Hopkins 8.10 8.30 7.65 8.15 32.20 50 =         

 324 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 76 =         

  Total of top 4 30.50 32.10 33.25 31.95    31.22 11   159.02 12   

 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

St Mary's, Gerrards 
Cross 

SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 325 Emily Firman 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 76 =         

 326 Rebecca Broadberry 8.05 8.40 8.80 8.25 33.50 31 =         

 327 Freya Harrison 8.00 8.70 8.10 8.70 33.50 31 =         

 328 Charlotte Sykes 7.80 8.10 8.75 8.60 33.25 36 =         

 329 Poppy Metcalf 8.00 8.35 8.85 9.00 34.20 21           

 330 Anna Georgiou 5.90 7.75 7.80 8.00 29.45 68           

  Total of top 4 31.85 33.55 34.50 34.55    32.25 5   166.70 6   

 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Queenswood SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 331 Jasmine Steyne 7.75 8.15 9.15 8.50 33.55 29 =         

 332 Maddy Dean 7.55 7.80 8.70 8.40 32.45 49           

 333 Kirsten Littleford 7.30 7.85 7.60 8.15 30.90 60           

 334 Ellen McGuigan 6.80 7.20 6.80 6.70 27.50 70           

 335 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 76 =         

 336 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 76 =         

  Total of top 4 29.40 31.00 32.25 31.75    27.15 15   151.55 15   

 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Lady Eleanor Holles SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 337 Charlotte Wilson 8.05 8.10 8.15 8.50 32.80 45           

 338 Tabitha Nutt 8.45 9.25 8.65 8.65 35.00 10 =         

 339 Umber Sohal 7.85 7.30 8.95 8.10 32.20 50 =         

 340 Erin Cavanagh 7.90 8.45 8.45 8.95 33.75 26           

 341 Kate O’Dwyer 7.90 8.55 8.15 8.40 33.00 40 =         

 342 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 76 =         

  Total of top 4 32.30 34.35 34.20 34.50    28.50 14   163.85 9   

 

 



 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

St Catherine's SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 343 Lily Telfer-Smollett 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 76 =         

 344 Camilla Francis 7.90 8.25 8.55 8.35 33.05 39           

 345 Lorien Stapleton 8.15 8.40 9.50 8.20 34.25 19 =         

 346 Ellie Gadd 8.05 8.65 8.60 9.15 34.45 17           

 347 Grace Davison 8.10 9.60 9.05 9.25 36.00 4           

 348 Chelsea Foote 8.10 8.90 9.15 9.15 35.30 7           

  Total of top 4 32.40 35.55 36.30 35.90    34.12 2   174.27 2   

 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Wycombe Abbey SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 349 Charlotte Gowers 7.80 7.85 7.35 8.20 31.20 59           

 350 Anya Dhesi 7.55 8.60 8.55 8.70 33.40 34 =         

 351 Grace Wilkinson 7.10 7.65 7.45 8.05 30.25 63           

 352 Tegan Leanaghan 7.35 6.35 8.15 8.30 30.15 65           

 353 Isabel Coleman 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 76 =         

 354 Inarah Manji 8.30 9.20 8.30 9.15 34.95 12           

  Total of top 4 31.00 33.30 32.45 34.35    31.57 7   162.67 10   

 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Putney High SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 355 Anna Bradescu 8.00 9.35 9.00 8.65 35.00 10 =         

 356 Alessia Lowcock 7.85 8.60 8.45 8.95 33.85 24 =         

 357 Olivia Siviter 7.70 8.10 8.65 9.15 33.60 28           

 358 Georgie Forbes 8.05 9.00 8.95 9.20 35.20 8           

 359 Issey Mais 8.05 8.60 8.70 9.00 34.35 18           

 360 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 76 =         

  Total of top 4 31.95 35.55 35.30 36.30    34.40 1   173.50 3   

 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Tormead SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 367 Lottie Lipscomb 8.15 8.75 9.00 8.60 34.50 16           

 368 Miah Mansour 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 76 =         

 369 Hattie Theobald 8.55 8.85 9.05 9.00 35.45 6           

 370 Sierra Payne 8.60 9.60 9.55 9.20 36.95 1           

 371 Jess Parker 8.20 8.80 9.40 9.10 35.50 5           

 372 Emily Odunsi 8.85 9.35 9.45 9.25 36.90 2           

  Total of top 4 34.20 36.60 37.45 36.55    33.85 3   178.65 1   

 

 

 



 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

British School of 
Brussels 

SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 373 Florence Ward 7.35 8.30 8.95 7.95 32.55 48           

 374 Andrea Wiggins 7.80 9.00 9.15 8.60 34.55 15           

 375 Catherine Vallely 7.70 9.00 8.75 8.20 33.65 27           

 376 Erin Hornby 0.00 0.00 8.35 8.60 16.95 72           

 377 Aisling Vallely 7.40 8.40 8.60 8.20 32.60 47           

 378 Kaye Markey 7.35 8.20 0.00 0.00 15.55 74           

  Total of top 4 30.25 34.70 35.45 33.60    31.00 12   165.00 8   

 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Priorsfield SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 379 Beate Wehrmeyer 7.00 8.10 8.05 8.30 31.45 57           

 380 Issie Francks 6.90 8.20 7.80 7.30 30.20 64           

 381 Amber Whitefield 7.00 7.95 7.85 7.65 30.45 62           

 382 Andrea Quesada Ros 7.30 8.20 8.95 8.55 33.00 40 =         

 383 Martha Gibbs 7.30 7.90 7.35 7.10 29.65 66           

 384 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 76 =         

   Total of top 4 28.60 32.45 32.65 31.80    28.95 13   154.45 13   

 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Royal Masonic SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 385 Beatrice Vane 0.00 0.00 7.30 8.20 15.50 75           

 386 Polly Berryman 7.70 8.10 0.00 0.00 15.80 73           

 387 Arwen Rich  6.75 9.20 9.00 8.30 33.25 36 =         

 388 Sophia Poppleston 7.80 8.50 8.90 8.95 34.15 22           

 389 Molly Coates 7.75 8.55 8.30 8.40 33.00 40 =         

 390 Izzy Peters 7.80 8.70 8.90 8.45 33.85 24 =         

   Total of top 4 31.05 34.95 35.10 34.10    31.52 8   166.72 5   

 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Guildford High SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 391 Alex Lavan 7.75 8.60 8.95 8.20 33.50 33 =         

 392 Vicky Browne 8.30 8.90 8.85 8.85 34.90 13           

 393 Issy Cox 7.80 8.80 9.20 8.15 33.95 23           

 394 Celeste Savage 7.95 8.90 9.20 9.00 35.05 9           

 395 Sophie Miller  8.55 9.50 9.25 9.05 36.35 3           

 396 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 76 =         

   Total of top 4 32.60 36.10 36.60 35.10    32.42 4   172.82 4   

 

 



Group Sequence 

School Composition  
12 

Execution 

12 
Synchro 

12 
Content 

4 
Subtotal 

40 
Deductions Final 

Score 

Position Comments 

Royal 

Masonic 
8 9.3 10.22 4 31.52   31.52 8   

BSB 8.75 7.9 10.35 4 31.00   31.00 12  

Lady Eleanor 

Holles 
7.95 7.45 9.1 4 28.50   28.50 14  

Queenswood 7.4 7.05 9 4 27.45 -0.3 27.15 15 
Extra move 

- Bodywave 

St Mary's, 

Gerrards 

Cross 

8.3 9.3 10.65 4 32.25   32.25 5  

St Catherine's 10.3 10 9.82 4 34.12   34.12 2  

Tormead 9.3 9.6 10.95 4 33.85   33.85 3  

St Helen & St 

Katharine 
7.75 8.9 10.57 4 31.22   31.22 11  

Priorsfield 8 7.4 9.55 4 28.95   28.95 13  

BSN 8.8 7.75 10.77 4 31.32   31.32 9  

Wycombe 

Abbey 
9.5 8.05 10.32 4 31.87 -0.3 31.57 7 

Extra move 

- Full spin 

North London 

Collegiate 
9.1 8.15 10.75 4 32.00   32.00 6  

Haberdashers' 

Aske's 
9.35 7.35 10.6 4 31.30   31.30 10  

Putney High 9.9 9.35 11.15 4 34.40   34.40 1  

Guildford 

High 
8.75 8.95 10.72 4 32.42   32.42 4  

 

OVER 13 - Individual Total Positions 

No Name School Score Position 

370 Sierra Payne Tormead 36.95 1   

372 Emily Odunsi Tormead 36.90 2   

395 Sophie Miller  Guildford High 36.35 3   

347 Grace Davison St Catherine's 36.00 4   

371 Jess Parker Tormead 35.50 5   

369 Hattie Theobald Tormead 35.45 6   

348 Chelsea Foote St Catherine's 35.30 7   

358 Georgie Forbes Putney High 35.20 8   

394 Celeste Savage Guildford High 35.05 9   

338 Tabitha Nutt Lady Eleanor Holles 35.00 10 = 

355 Anna Bradescu Putney High 35.00 10 = 

354 Inarah Manji Wycombe Abbey 34.95 12   

392 Vicky Browne Guildford High 34.90 13   

312 Ella van Zoest British School in the Netherlands 34.80 14   



374 Andrea Wiggins British School of Brussels 34.55 15   

367 Lottie Lipscomb Tormead 34.50 16   

346 Ellie Gadd St Catherine's 34.45 17   

359 Issey Mais Putney High 34.35 18   

317 Stephanie Madden Haberdashers' Aske's 34.25 19 = 

345 Lorien Stapleton St Catherine's 34.25 19 = 

329 Poppy Metcalf St Mary's, Gerrards Cross 34.20 21   

388 Sophia Poppleston Royal Masonic 34.15 22   

393 Issy Cox Guildford High 33.95 23   

356 Alessia Lowcock Putney High 33.85 24 = 

390 Izzy Peters Royal Masonic 33.85 24 = 

340 Erin Cavanagh Lady Eleanor Holles 33.75 26   

375 Catherine Vallely British School of Brussels 33.65 27   

357 Olivia Siviter Putney High 33.60 28   

308 Sara Graeber British School in the Netherlands 33.55 29 = 

331 Jasmine Steyne Queenswood 33.55 29 = 

326 Rebecca Broadberry St Mary's, Gerrards Cross 33.50 31 = 

327 Freya Harrison St Mary's, Gerrards Cross 33.50 31 = 

391 Alex Lavan Guildford High 33.50 33 = 

319 Phoebe Teh St Helen & St Katharine 33.40 34 = 

350 Anya Dhesi Wycombe Abbey 33.40 34 = 

328 Charlotte Sykes St Mary's, Gerrards Cross 33.25 36 = 

387 Arwen Rich  Royal Masonic 33.25 36 = 

309 Claudia Del Rio British School in the Netherlands 33.20 38   

344 Camilla Francis St Catherine's 33.05 39   

302 Olivia Lake North London Collegiate 33.00 40 = 

341 Kate O’Dwyer Lady Eleanor Holles 33.00 40 = 

382 Andrea Quesada Ros Priorsfield 33.00 40 = 

389 Molly Coates Royal Masonic 33.00 40 = 

311 Toni Jardine British School in the Netherlands 32.95 44   

337 Charlotte Wilson Lady Eleanor Holles 32.80 45   

316 Eleanor Delaney Haberdashers' Aske's 32.75 46   

377 Aisling Vallely British School of Brussels 32.60 47   

373 Florence Ward British School of Brussels 32.55 48   

332 Maddy Dean Queenswood 32.45 49   

323 Lucy Hopkins St Helen & St Katharine 32.20 50 = 

339 Umber Sohal Lady Eleanor Holles 32.20 50 = 

304 Cassie Chan North London Collegiate 32.10 52 = 

310 Isabel van Zoest British School in the Netherlands 32.10 52 = 

315 Margot Gillespie Haberdashers' Aske's 31.95 54   

314 Nella Hoogeboom Haberdashers' Aske's 31.90 55   

301 Serena Shah North London Collegiate 31.60 56   

379 Beate Wehrmeyer Priorsfield 31.45 57   

320 Rebecca Teh St Helen & St Katharine 31.25 58   

349 Charlotte Gowers Wycombe Abbey 31.20 59   

333 Kirsten Littleford Queenswood 30.90 60   

313 Abigail Deitsch Haberdashers' Aske's 30.75 61   

381 Amber Whitefield Priorsfield 30.45 62   

351 Grace Wilkinson Wycombe Abbey 30.25 63   

380 Issie Francks Priorsfield 30.20 64   

352 Tegan Leanaghan Wycombe Abbey 30.15 65   



383 Martha Gibbs Priorsfield 29.65 66   

322 Emma Harrison St Helen & St Katharine 29.50 67   

330 Anna Georgiou St Mary's, Gerrards Cross 29.45 68   

321 Charlotte King St Helen & St Katharine 28.85 69   

334 Ellen McGuigan Queenswood 27.50 70   

303 Cara Chedid North London Collegiate 24.95 71   

376 Erin Hornby British School of Brussels 16.95 72   

386 Polly Berryman Royal Masonic 15.80 73   

378 Kaye Markey British School of Brussels 15.55 74   

385 Beatrice Vane Royal Masonic 15.50 75   

 

 

OVER 13 Team Positions 

School Score Position 

Tormead 178.65 1 

St Catherine's 174.27 2 

Putney High 173.50 3 

Guildford High 172.82 4 

Royal Masonic 166.72 5 

St Mary's, Gerrards Cross 166.70 6 

British School in the Netherlands 166.07 7 

British School of Brussels 165.00 8 

Lady Eleanor Holles 163.85 9 

Wycombe Abbey 162.67 10 

Haberdashers' Aske's 162.35 11 

St Helen & St Katharine 159.02 12 

Priorsfield 154.45 13 

North London Collegiate 153.65 14 

Queenswood 151.55 15 

 


